
T600e/T600

Parts Manual

WALK-BEHIND FLOOR SCRUBBER

Machine Serial Number Range
(S/N 00001- )

R

Hygenic® Fully Cleanable Recovery Tank
TennantTrue® Parts
IRIS® a Tennant Technology
Pro-Panel® Controls
Insta-Fit™ Adapter
Smart-Fill™ Automatic Battery Watering



Ref Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

1 82681 (000000- ) Bracket Wldt, Lpg Mount 1
o 2 63810 (000000- ) Latch Assy, Lpg Tank Mtg, W/Nut 4
Y 3 51839 (000000- ) Nut Adjustable, Lpg Tank Mtg 2
4 49263 (000000- ) Tie, Cable 3
5 82556 (000000- 001039) Bracket, Vaporizer 1

6 54930 (000000- ) Vaporizer, LPG 1

C
D

B

A

HOW TO ORDER PARTS - See diagram above
Only use TENNANT Company supplied or equivalent parts. Parts and supplies may be ordered online,
by phone, by fax or by mail.
Follow the steps below to ensure prompt delivery.
1. (A) Identify the machine model.
2. (B) Identify the machine serial number from the data label.
3. (C) Ensure the proper serial number is used from

the parts list.
4. Identify the part number and quantity.

Do not order by page or reference numbers.
5. Provide your name, company name, customer ID number,

billing and shipping address, phone number and
purchase order number.

6. Provide detail shipping instructions.

(D)  - identifies an assembly
Y - identifies parts included in assembly

EN

Please fill out at time of installation for
future reference.

Model No. -

Serial No. -

Machine Options -

Sales Rep. -

Sales Rep. phone no. -

Customer ID Number -

Installation Date -



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Tennant T600e / T600 (04- 2018) 9

STANDARD PARTS

GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE
ITEMS 11. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

REPLACEMENT BRUSHES AND PAD
DRIVER DISK 14. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

REPLACEMENT BRUSHES CYLINDRICAL 16. . . .

REPLACEMENT PADS ORBITAL 17. . . . . . . . . . . . .

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 700MM / 28IN 18. . .

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 800MM / 32IN 20. . .

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 900MM / 36IN 22. . .

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL
700MM / 28IN 24. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL
700MM / 28IN - CONT’D 26. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL
800MM / 32IN 28. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL
800MM / 32IN - CONT’D 30. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

SCRUB HEAD GROUP, ORBITAL
700MM / 28IN 32. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

RECOVERY TANK GROUP 34. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

RECOVERY TANK COVER GROUP 36. . . . . . . . . . .

RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP,
CONTROL VALVE 38. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

SOLUTION TANK GROUP, STANDARD FILL 40. . .

SOLUTION TANK GROUP, AUTO- FILL 42. . . . . . . .

STANDARD ELECTRICAL GROUP
(T600e MODEL) 44. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

STANDARD ELECTRICAL GROUP
(T600 MODEL) 46. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

FRAME AND DRIVE GROUP, WITHOUT
PARK LOCK 48. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

FRAME AND DRIVE GROUP, WITH
PARK LOCK 50. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

HEAD LIFT GROUP, DISK 52. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

HEAD LIFT GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 54. . . . . . . . . . .

HEAD LIFT GROUP, ORBITAL 56. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

SHROUD GROUP, DISK AND ORBITAL 58. . . . . . .

SHROUD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 59. . . . . . . . . . . .

LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, ON- BOARD
CHARGER 60. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, OFF- BOARD
CHARGER 62. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

CONSOLE HANDLE, MEMBRANE PANEL
(T600e MODEL) 64. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

CONSOLE HANDLE, PRO-MEMBRANE PANEL
(T600 MODEL) 66. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

CONSOLE HANDLE, PRO- PANEL LCD
(T600 MODEL) 68. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

SQUEEGEE LIFT GROUP 70. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 650MM / 26IN
(Intended for 700MM Scrub Head Size) 72. . . . . .

SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 700MM / 28IN
(Intended for 800MM Scrub Head Size) 74. . . . . .

SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 800MM / 32IN
(Intended for 900MM Scrub Head Size) 76. . . . . .

STANDARD SOLUTION GROUP 78. . . . . . . . . . . . .

STANDARD LABEL GROUP 80. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM T600e MODEL 82. . . . . . .

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM T600 MODEL 86. . . . . . . .

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN
T600e MODEL 90. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPERATOR STATION
T600e MODEL 96. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN
T600 MODEL 98. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPERATOR STATION
T600 MODEL 104. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

ELECTRICAL HARNESS, BAIL SWITCH 106. . . . . . .



TABLE OF CONTENTS

10 Tennant T600e / T600 (04- 2018)

OPTIONS
BATTERY GROUP, WET 180AH C/5 108. . . . . . . . . .

BATTERY GROUP, WET 180AH C/5 BFS 110. . . . . .

BATTERY GROUP, MAINTENANCE FREE
180AH C/5 112. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

BATTERY GROUP, WET 210AH C/5 114. . . . . . . . . .

SMART-FILLt AUTOMATIC BATTERY
WATERING GROUP 116. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

MANUAL BATTERY WATERING KIT 118. . . . . . . . . .

TELEMETRY GROUP (T600e MODEL) 120. . . . . . . .

TELEMETRY GROUP (T600 MODEL) 122. . . . . . . . .

ec-H2O SOLUTION GROUP 124. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

SEVERE ENVIRONMENT SOLUTION
GROUP 126. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

RECOVERY TANK RINSE, WITH CONVENTIONAL
(T600 MODEL) 128. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

RECOVERY TANK RINSE, WITH ec- H2O (T600
MODEL) 130. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

RECOVERY TANK HOSE GROUP,
TWIST CAP 132. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

SOLUTION TANK AUTO-FILL KIT 134. . . . . . . . . . . . .

TALL WET FLOOR SIGN HANGER KIT 135. . . . . . . .

DOCUMENTATION GROUP 136. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

BREAKDOWNS
ec- H2O NANOCLEAN MODULE
BREAKDOWN 138. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

ORBITAL HEAD ECCENTRIC DRIVE
BREAKDOWN 140. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .



























































































































STANDARD PARTS

Tennant T600e / T600 (04- 2018) 71

SQUEEGEE LIFT GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1230670 (00001- ) Cover, Pedal, Lift 1
2 32716 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M10 X 1.5, Ss 1
3 41187 (00001- ) Washer, Flat, Belleville, .38 1
4 01686 (00001- ) Washer, Flat, 0.44b 1.00d .08, Ss 1
5 9016840 (00001- ) Arm, Lift, Sqge, Afmkt [T600,T600e] (With Label) 1
6 49914 (00001- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 4.00l 2
7 1216647 (00001- ) Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.38d .054 Wir 4
8 57598 (00001- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.37d X 3.25l 2
9 08712 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, M6 X 1.00, Nl, Ss 1
10 01684 (00001- ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 2
11 1020341 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 20, Ss, Sems 4
12 1231347 (00001- ) Plate, Lift, Sqge, Rh 1
13 1231343 (00001- ) Tube, 0.26id 0.50od 02.6l, Stl, Pl 1
14 1228773 (00001- ) Spring, Cmpr, 1.402od, .812id, 2.0l 1
15 1235860 (00001- ) Guide, Spring 1
16 1230714 (00001- ) Shaft, Adjmt 1
17 1230625 (00001- ) Pin, 0.63d 02.2l, 1/.34h, 2cham 1
18 01683 (00001- ) Washer, Flat, 10, Ss 1
19 1205799 (00001- ) Screw, Btn, M5 X 0.8 X 16, 8.8, Nl, Torx 1
20 1231340 (00001- ) Mount, Sqge 1
21 1233229 (00001- ) Arm, Lower [Machined] 1

 22 9016973 (00001- ) Pivot Assy, Replmt, Sqge 1
Y 23 15648 (00001- ) Bushing, Flng, 0.50b 0.59d 0.38l 2

24 1231436 (00001- ) Spring, Tors, 1.10id .13wir 05.5coil 1
25 995585 (00001- ) Plate, Thread, Switch 1
26 1215716 (00001- ) Switch, 0.1a, Spdt[Micro, Gold Contacts] 1
27 1210807 (00001- ) Wire, Tie [W/.25” Fir Tree Clip] 1
28 33933 (00001- ) Screw, Pan, Phl, M3 X 0.50 X 25, Ss 2
29 06952 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 90, 8.8 1
30 1231335 (00001- ) Plate, Lift, Sqge, Lh 1
31 86866 (00001- ) Pin, Cotter, Hair, 0.38d .072 Wir 1
32 1233450 (00001- ) Pin, Clevis, 0.50d X 4.30l 1
33 32486 (00001- ) Washer, Flat, 0.53b 1.06d .10, Stl, Pl 2

 ASSEMBLY

Y INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY



STANDARD PARTS

Tennant T600e / T600 (04- 2018)72

SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 650MM / 26IN (Intended for 700MM Scrub Head Size)

355438

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

6

7

8

8

5

6

6

7

10

9

13

12

14
15

16
17

18
19

20

21

22

23

2

3

4

10

24

10

25

10

25



STANDARD PARTS

Tennant T600e / T600 (04- 2018) 73

SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 650MM / 26IN (Intended for 700MM Scrub Head Size)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
 9015301 (00001- ) Squeegee Kit, 650mm, Ci 1
Y 1 1221259 (00001- ) Frame, Sqge, 65cm, Mach [T500] 1
Y 2 59658 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M8 X 1.25 X 35, Nl, Ss 2
Y 3 222496 (00001- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.32b 0.50d 0.9l [430ss] 2
Y 4 222066 (00001- ) Wheel, 03.0d 0.88w 0.50b 2
Y 5 07786 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Std, M8 X 1.25, Ss 2
Y 6 1212755 (00001- ) Screw, Btn, M8 X 1.25 X 80, Ss 4
Y 7 1074204 (00001- ) Knob,Star,2.75d 4ear 1.1l M8x1.25,Thru,Y 4
Y 8 22290 (00001- ) Spring, Cmpr, 0.72od .06wir 02.3l 4
Y 9 32716 (00001- ) Nut, Hex, Jam, M10 X 1.5, Ss 2
Y 10 1034731 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 16, Sems, Ss 8
Y 11 1222236 (00001- ) Bracket Wldt, Caster, Rh Sqge[T500] 1
Y 12 1006343 (00001- ) Caster, Swivel, 50mmd, M10 X 30, Clr Pl 2
Y 13 1222001 (00001- ) Bracket Wldt, Caster, Lh Sqge [T500] 1
Y 14 12277 (00001- ) Screw, Hex, M6 X 1.00 X 20, Nl, Ss 1
Y 15 01684 (00001- ) Washer, Flat, 0.27b 0.69d .05, Ss 1
Y 16 140060 (00001- ) Washer, Wave- Spring, .505 .750 .045 1
Y 17 140154 (00001- ) Sleeve, P/M, 0.25b 0.38d 0.3l, Pl 1
Y 18 1222109 (00001- ) Knob, Sqge, 58l, M6 X 1.00, Plstc 1
Y 19 1209631 (00001- ) Cover, Trap, Water, Sqge 1
Y 20 1210756 (00001- ) Gasket, Trap, Water, Sqge 1
Y 21 9015734 (00001- ) Blade Kit, 650mm, Linatex/Linard (Standard) 1
YY 22 1221585 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 1166l, Linatex[650mm] (Standard) 1
YY 23 1232680 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 1072l Linard[650mm] (Standard) 1
Y 24 1221260 (00001- ) Retainer, Sqge, 65cm [T500] 1
Y 25 1230738 (00001- ) Bracket, Sqge Bumper 2
 21 9015735 (00001- ) Blade Kit, 650mm, Urethane (Option) 1
Y 22 1228909 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 1136l,Urethane[650mm] (Option) 1
Y 23 1228915 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Front,1072l,Urethane[650mm] (Option) 1
 21 9015733 (00001- ) Blade Kit, 650mm, Gum (Option) 1
Y 22 1228910 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Rear, 1136l, Gum[650mm] (Option) 1
Y 23 1228919 (00001- ) Blade, Sqge, Front, 1072l Gum[650mm] (Option) 1

 ASSEMBLY

Y INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY















STANDARD PARTS

Tennant T600e / T600 (04- 2018)80

STANDARD LABEL GROUP

355662

ORBITALHEAD

DISK&CYLINDRICALHEAD

1

2

3

4

5

4

6

3

9

5

4

4

5

5

5

7

4

8

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 1231360 (00001- ) Label, Logo, [T600] 2
1 1231361 (00001- ) Label, Logo, [T600e] 2
2 1216520 (00001- ) Label, Logo [Ech2o Nano] 2
3 1231367 (00001- ) Label, Logo, 7.00l, Blk/Stl [Tennant] 1
4 1220963 (00001- ) Label Sheet, Info/Hzrd [T500, Ce] 1
5 1234509 (00001- ) Label Sheet, Operational [T600/T600e] 1
6 1224995 (00001- ) Label, Orbital, Size, 70cm 1
7 1225763 (00001- ) Label, Decal, Charger, Off- Board 1
8 1229725 (00001- ) Label, Warning [Do Not Spray] 1
9 1239010 (00001- ) Label, Instr, Battery [Emea] 1


	HOW TO ORDER PARTS
	RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS
	GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

	STANDARD PARTS
	REPLACEMENT BRUSHES AND PAD DRIVER DISK
	REPLACEMENT BRUSHES CYLINDRICAL
	REPLACEMENT PADS ORBITAL
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 700MM / 28IN
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 800MM / 32IN
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, DISK 900MM / 36IN
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 700MM / 28IN
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 700MM / 28IN - CONT’D
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 800MM / 32IN
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL 800MM / 32IN - CONT’D
	SCRUB HEAD GROUP, ORBITAL 700MM / 28IN
	RECOVERY TANK GROUP
	RECOVERY TANK COVER GROUP
	RECOVERY TANK FILTER AND HOSE GROUP, CONTROL VALVE
	SOLUTION TANK GROUP, STANDARD FILL
	SOLUTION TANK GROUP, AUTO- FILL
	STANDARD ELECTRICAL GROUP (T600e MODEL)
	STANDARD ELECTRICAL GROUP (T600 MODEL)
	FRAME AND DRIVE GROUP, WITHOUT PARK LOCK
	FRAME AND DRIVE GROUP, WITH PARK LOCK
	HEAD LIFT GROUP, DISK
	HEAD LIFT GROUP, CYLINDRICAL
	HEAD LIFT GROUP, ORBITAL
	SHROUD GROUP, DISK AND ORBITAL
	SHROUD GROUP, CYLINDRICAL
	LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, ON-BOARD CHARGER
	LOWER CONSOLE GROUP, OFF-BOARD CHARGER
	CONSOLE HANDLE, MEMBRANE PANEL (T600e MODEL)
	CONSOLE HANDLE, PRO-MEMBRANE PANEL (T600 MODEL)
	CONSOLE HANDLE, PRO- PANEL LCD (T600 MODEL)
	SQUEEGEE LIFT GROUP
	SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 650MM / 26IN (Intended for 700MM Scrub Head Size)
	SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 700MM / 28IN (Intended for 800MM Scrub Head Size)
	SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY, 800MM / 32IN (Intended for 900MM Scrub Head Size)
	STANDARD SOLUTION GROUP
	STANDARD LABEL GROUP
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM T600e MODEL (PAGE 1 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM T600e MODEL (PAGE 2 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM T600e MODEL (PAGE 3 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM T600e MODEL (PAGE 4 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM T600 MODEL (PAGE 1 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM T600 MODEL (PAGE 2 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM T600 MODEL (PAGE 3 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM T600 MODEL (PAGE 4 OF 4)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600e MODEL (PAGE 1 OF 5)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600e MODEL (PAGE 2 OF 5)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600e MODEL (PAGE 3 OF 5)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600e MODEL (PAGE 4 OF 5)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600e MODEL (PAGE 5 OF 5)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPERATOR STATION T600e MODEL
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600 MODEL (PAGE 1 OF 5)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600 MODEL (PAGE 2 OF 5)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600 MODEL (PAGE 3 OF 5)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600 MODEL (PAGE 4 OF 5)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, MAIN T600 MODEL (PAGE 5 OF 5)
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, OPERATOR STATION T600 MODEL
	ELECTRICAL HARNESS, BAIL SWITCH

	OPTIONS
	BATTERY GROUP, WET 180AH C/5
	BATTERY GROUP, WET 180AH C/5 BFS
	BATTERY GROUP, MAINTENANCE FREE 180AH C/5
	BATTERY GROUP, WET 210AH C/5
	SMART-FILL AUTOMATIC BATTERY WATERING GROUP
	MANUAL BATTERY WATERING KIT
	TELEMETRY GROUP (T600e MODEL)
	TELEMETRY GROUP (T600 MODEL)
	ec-H2O SOLUTION GROUP
	SEVERE ENVIRONMENT SOLUTION GROUP (T600 MODEL)
	RECOVERY TANK RINSE, WITH CONVENTIONAL (T600 MODEL)
	RECOVERY TANK RINSE, WITH ec-H2O (T600 MODEL)
	RECOVERY TANK HOSE GROUP, TWIST CAP
	SOLUTION TANK AUTO-FILL KIT
	TALL WET FLOOR SIGN HANGER KIT
	DOCUMENTATION GROUP

	BREAKDOWNS
	ec-H2O NANOCLEAN MODULE BREAKDOWN
	ORBITAL HEAD ECCENTRIC DRIVE BREAKDOWN




